

**Court No. - 75**

**Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2972 of 1984**

**Appellant :- Rati Ram**

**Respondent :- State of U.P.**

**Counsel for Appellant :- A.R.B. Kher, Niraj Tiwari**

**Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.**

**Hon'ble Vikas Budhwar, J.**

The matter has been taken up in the revised list.

Shri Santosh Kumar, Advocate holding brief of Shri Niraj Tiwari seeks adjournment.

List this case in the additional cause list on 22.08.2025.

**Order Date :- 14.8.2025**

A. Prajapati