



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2972 of 1984

Rati Ram
.....Appellant(s)
Versus
State of U.P.
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)	:	A.R.B. Kher, Niraj Tiwari
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	A.G.A.

Court No. - 75

HON'BLE VIKAS BUDHWAR, J.

Office is directed to type the statement of the witnesses which are hand written.

List this case in the additional cause list on 06.10.2025.

(Vikas Budhwar,J.)

September 15, 2025
A. Prajapati